FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

men

09-08-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce								
Pate	ent ar	nd T	rader	nari	0	ffi	ce	
		≥A	TEN	H-	:		•	

9-3-99	101136312			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	PATENTS ONLY			
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	x Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Hanessian, Stephen	Jul 9 1999			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Atassi, Ghanem	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Atassi, Ghanem	Jul 9 1999			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) ADIR ET COMPAGNIE	X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) 1, rue Carle Hébert	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
	(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Courbevoie	France 92415			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Gordon W. Hueschen				
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Building				
Address (line 2) 310 East Michigan Ave	enue			
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 49007				
Address (line 4)				
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000203 083220 09370712)				

09

01

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619	В
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	6163820030
Name	Gordon W. Hueschen		
Address (line 1)	715 The "H" Building	J.	
Address (line 2)	310 East Michigan Av	renue	
Address (line 3)	Kalamazoo MI 49007		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or $$ the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	t Number(s)
09/370,712			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	ed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 08-3220
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		ef, the foregoing information is true a ginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Gordon W. Ht		Forden W. Hruerchen	30 Aug 99 ju
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	- ATENTS ONE!	
Conveying Pa	matti ii aaalaanta tiamas at aanta ataasiisa	Execution Date
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	icker, Gordon	Jul 9 1999
Name (line 2)		
Turine (illie 2)		Execution Date
N	aignard, Daniel-Henri	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	argnard, Daniel-Henri	Jul 9 1999
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) R	enard, Pierre	Jul 9 1999
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		J is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
11001000 (must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	
	Zip Cou	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Addi C33 (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we (1) Stephen HANESSIAN (2) Ghanem ATASSI (3) Gordon TUCKER (4) Daniel-Henri CAIGNARD (5) Pierre RENARD (6) (7)	- - -
citizens of (1) CANADA , (2) BELGIUM (3) FRANCE , (4) FRANCE , (5) FRANCE (6)	•
(1) 65 Gables Court Beaconsfield P.Q. CANADA H9W 5H3 (Canada) (2) 8, rue Michel Salles 92210 SAINT CLOUD (France) (3) 112 bis rue CArdinet 75017 PARIS (France) (4) 22, avenue de la République 78230 LE PECQ (France) (5) 3, avenue du Parc 78150 LE CHESNAY (France) (6)	- -
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in New hydroxamic acid compounds.	s
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith ; and whereas. ADIR ET COMPAGNIE hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a place of business at 1 , rue Carle Hébert 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex (France)	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLA	h 1
(\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is herebacknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the saistephen HANESSIAN, Ghanem ATASSI, Gordon TUCKER, Daniel-Henri CAIGNARD, Pierre RENARD	đ
have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents of sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successor and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in an and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Official in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to	s n l n r y

in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	we have hereunto set our hands this, 19_99.
Signed in the presence of:	(1) Stephen HANESSIAN Stephen Hanessian Inventor's signature
Witness	Inventor's signature
	Chanem ATASSI Hand
Witness	Inventor's signature
	(3) Gordon TUCKER
Witness	Inventor's signature
Witness	Daniel-Henri CAIGNARD January CAIGNARD Inventor's signature
Witness	Pierre RENARD Pierre RENARD Inventor's signature
	(6)
Witness	Inventor's signature
	(7)
Witness	Inventor's signature

Joint (FA) Assignment Page 2 of 2 pages

Vu pour certification matérielle de la signature de Memicura HANESSIAN, ATASSI, TUCKER, CAIGNARC et apposée ci-clessus.

RENARD

Syduffeni